
  Artist’s Impression

TERRACE-STYLE LIVING IN LEPPINGTON - FULL TURNKEY - FIXED PRICE

LOCATION
•	 Connected community in the south-east corner of Leppington
•	 20 Minutes from Badgery Creek Airport
•	 1.2km to Willowdale Shopping Centre
•	 3km Leppington Station (commuter parking available)
•	 55km from Sydney CBD 
INCLUSIONS
•	 2740mm ceiling height to ground floor
•	 20mm reconstituted stone kitchen bench with waterfall edges
•	 Ducted dual zone reverse cycle heating / cooling system
•	 First quality ceramic tiles to rear Terrace / Alfresco
•	 Landscaping to front and rear yards
•	 Driveway, fences, clothesline and letter box included

House Size: 316.97
Land Size: 302.5sqm

4 + STUDIO    3.5    3  

Main Dwelling: 218.26sqm
Studio: 98.71sqm

Lot No: 615



Main Dwelling - Ground Floor

Main Dwelling - First Floor
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BE CONSTRUCTED TO

FUTURE DETAIL

SITE ANALYSIS:

BUILDING AREA:
SITE AREA:
SITE COVERAGE:

155.28m2

GENERAL NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  FIGURE DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVERALL.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ENGINEERS COMPUTATIONS & DRAWINGS

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SETBACKS, LEVELS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT
DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
WORKS. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR
CLARIFICATION.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
RESPECTIVE SUPPLY AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF
AUSTRALIA  OTHER RELEVANT BYLAWS & AUTHORITIES.

ALL GLASS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1288-2006
SAFETY GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BCA, AS1288 &
AS2047
ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH AS1684-2006
ALL MASONRY TO COMPLY WITH AS3700-1998
INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
AS3786-1993
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH AS3740-
2004

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXCAVATIONS TO BE
BATTERED AT 45° MAX. FOR SAND/SILT/FILL SITES. ALL
BATTERS TO BE KEPT WITHIN PROPERTY BOUNDARIES

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT
ALL STORMWATER DRAINS, SEWER PIPES AND THE LIKE ARE
LOCATED AT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM ANY BUILDINGS
FOOTING AND / OR SLAB EDGE BEAMS SO AS TO PREVENT
MOISTURE PENETRATION, DAMPNESS, WEAKENING AND
UNDERMINING OF ANY BUILDING AND ITS FOOTING SYSTEM.

STORMWATER PIPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY

DOWNPIPES TO SERVE <12m OF GUTTER. INSTALL
DOWNPIPE WITHIN 1200mm OF VALLEY OR PROVIDE
OVERFLOWS TO GUTTER

INSULATION TO BE AS PER SPECIFICATION & TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ENERGY REPORT

DOORS TO WC TO HAVE LIFT OFF HINGES, UNLESS 1200mm
CLEAR BETWEEN PAN & DOORWAY.

STEP SIZES (OTHER THAN FOR SPIRAL STAIRS) TO BE:
RISERS (R) 190mm MAXIMUM AND 115mm MINIMUM.
GOING (G) 355mm MAXIMUM AND 250mm MINIMUM
2R + 1G = 700mm MAXIMUM AND 550mm MINIMUM
WHERE NO STEP PROVIDED, SITE MUST BE GRADED TO
ENSURE MAXIMUM STEP DOWN OF 190MM FROM EXTERNAL
DOOR TO FSL.

37%
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© The plan & design of this house is owned by Creation Homes
& under the copyright act of 1968 cannot be reproduced in any
shape or form without prior written authorisation. Any doing so
will be liable for action under the act.
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ANTI-SLIP NOSINGS
TO ALL STAIRS

H
W

U

PROVIDE HANDRAIL/BALUSTRADE TO FULL
FLIGHT OF STAIRS TO AT LEAST ONE SIDE TO
COMPLY WITH 3.9.2.4 NCC (BCA)

GAS POINT

TAP

TAP

NOTES:

- ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH VOLUME 2 OF THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE SERIES -

BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA (NCCS - BCA) 2016.

- BOX GUTTERS AND DOWNPIPES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE ANTI-SKID NOSINGS TO ALL INTERNAL STAIRS THROUGHOUT THE DWELLING TO COMPLY

WITH CLAUSE 3.9.1.4 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE BALUSTRADES TO INTERNAL STAIRS TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.9.2.3 & 3.9.2.4 OF VOLUME

2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- RESTRICTED WINDOWS WHERE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 3.9.2.5 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

RESTRICTED WINDOWS DENOTED WITH - ®W.

- PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN TO THE WC TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.8.4.3 & 3.8.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE

NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE A 0.2 MICRON THICK HIGH IMPACT MEMBRANE TO THE SLAB ON GROUND CONSTRUCTION.
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Disclaimer: Please note that this material was produced prior to construction and is intended as an indication of the items to be included and/or the general layout 
of the property and is merely indicative and should not be construed as constituting an offer, guarantee or contract. The Vendor reserves the right to make changes, 
alter, amend or change at any time the dimensions, areas, fittings, finishes, specifications items detailed here in without reference to or approval by the purchaser. This 
material should be read in conjunction with any Contract for Sale. All furniture illustrated is indicative only and is not included in the sale.
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LOT 19
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BE CONSTRUCTED TO

FUTURE DETAIL

SITE ANALYSIS:

BUILDING AREA:
SITE AREA:
SITE COVERAGE:

155.28m2

GENERAL NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  FIGURE DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVERALL.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ENGINEERS COMPUTATIONS & DRAWINGS

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SETBACKS, LEVELS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT
DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
WORKS. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR
CLARIFICATION.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
RESPECTIVE SUPPLY AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF
AUSTRALIA  OTHER RELEVANT BYLAWS & AUTHORITIES.

ALL GLASS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1288-2006
SAFETY GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BCA, AS1288 &
AS2047
ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH AS1684-2006
ALL MASONRY TO COMPLY WITH AS3700-1998
INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
AS3786-1993
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH AS3740-
2004

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXCAVATIONS TO BE
BATTERED AT 45° MAX. FOR SAND/SILT/FILL SITES. ALL
BATTERS TO BE KEPT WITHIN PROPERTY BOUNDARIES

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT
ALL STORMWATER DRAINS, SEWER PIPES AND THE LIKE ARE
LOCATED AT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM ANY BUILDINGS
FOOTING AND / OR SLAB EDGE BEAMS SO AS TO PREVENT
MOISTURE PENETRATION, DAMPNESS, WEAKENING AND
UNDERMINING OF ANY BUILDING AND ITS FOOTING SYSTEM.

STORMWATER PIPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY

DOWNPIPES TO SERVE <12m OF GUTTER. INSTALL
DOWNPIPE WITHIN 1200mm OF VALLEY OR PROVIDE
OVERFLOWS TO GUTTER

INSULATION TO BE AS PER SPECIFICATION & TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ENERGY REPORT

DOORS TO WC TO HAVE LIFT OFF HINGES, UNLESS 1200mm
CLEAR BETWEEN PAN & DOORWAY.

STEP SIZES (OTHER THAN FOR SPIRAL STAIRS) TO BE:
RISERS (R) 190mm MAXIMUM AND 115mm MINIMUM.
GOING (G) 355mm MAXIMUM AND 250mm MINIMUM
2R + 1G = 700mm MAXIMUM AND 550mm MINIMUM
WHERE NO STEP PROVIDED, SITE MUST BE GRADED TO
ENSURE MAXIMUM STEP DOWN OF 190MM FROM EXTERNAL
DOOR TO FSL.
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3.9.2.5 Protection of openable windows

(a) A window opening must be provided with protection,

if the floor below the window in a bedroom is 2 m or more

above the surface beneath.

(b) Where the lowest level of the window opening is less

than 1.7 m above the floor, a window opening covered by

  (a) must comply with the following:

(i)       The openable portion of the window must be

protected with-

(a) a device to restrict the window opening; or

(b) a screen with secure fittings.

             (ii) A device or screen required by (i) must-

(a) not permit a 125 mm sphere to pass through

the window opening or screen; and

(b) resist an outward horizontal action of 250 N

against the-

 (aa)   window restrained by a device; or

(bb)   screen protecting the opening; and

(c) have a child resistant release mechanism if

the screen or device is able to be removed,

unlocked or overridden.

(c)         A barrier with a height not less than 865 mm above the

floor is required to an openable window-

(i)      in addition to window protection, when a child

resistant release mechanism is required by (b)(ii)(C); and

(ii)      for openable windows 4 m or more above the

surface beneath if the window is not covered by (a).

(d)         A barrier covered by (c) must not-

(i)       permit a 125 mm sphere to pass through it; and

(ii)      have any horizontal or near horizontal elements

between 150 mm  and 760 mm above the floor that

facilitate climbing.

NOTES:

- ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH VOLUME 2 OF THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE SERIES -
BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA (NCCS - BCA) 2016.
- BOX GUTTERS AND DOWNPIPES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE ANTI-SKID NOSINGS TO ALL INTERNAL STAIRS THROUGHOUT THE DWELLING TO COMPLY
WITH CLAUSE 3.9.1.4 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE BALUSTRADES TO INTERNAL STAIRS TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.9.2.3 & 3.9.2.4 OF VOLUME
2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- RESTRICTED WINDOWS WHERE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 3.9.2.5 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
RESTRICTED WINDOWS DENOTED WITH - ®W.

- PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN TO THE WC TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.8.4.3 & 3.8.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE
NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE A 0.2 MICRON THICK HIGH IMPACT MEMBRANE TO THE SLAB ON GROUND CONSTRUCTION.
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Ground Floor		  75.40sqm
First Floor			  82.23sqm
Garage			   41.74sqm
Alfresco			   7.26sqm
Balcony			   2.55sqm
Porch			   9.08sqm 
Main Dwelling	                218.26sqm
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LOT 18 - TYPE D5

LOT 18
30 WITHERS ROAD
NORTH KELLYVILLE,
NSW, 2155JOB NO 2600

Creation Homes Pty Ltd
Level 9, 77 Pacific Highway
North Sydney, NSW, 2059
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LOT 18

PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

LOT 17

ROAD NO. 01

LOT 19

10m2 RAIN GARDEN TO
BE CONSTRUCTED TO

FUTURE DETAIL

SITE ANALYSIS:

BUILDING AREA:
SITE AREA:
SITE COVERAGE:

155.28m2

GENERAL NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  FIGURE DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVERALL.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ENGINEERS COMPUTATIONS & DRAWINGS

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SETBACKS, LEVELS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT
DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
WORKS. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR
CLARIFICATION.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
RESPECTIVE SUPPLY AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF
AUSTRALIA  OTHER RELEVANT BYLAWS & AUTHORITIES.

ALL GLASS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1288-2006
SAFETY GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BCA, AS1288 &
AS2047
ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH AS1684-2006
ALL MASONRY TO COMPLY WITH AS3700-1998
INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
AS3786-1993
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH AS3740-
2004

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXCAVATIONS TO BE
BATTERED AT 45° MAX. FOR SAND/SILT/FILL SITES. ALL
BATTERS TO BE KEPT WITHIN PROPERTY BOUNDARIES

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT
ALL STORMWATER DRAINS, SEWER PIPES AND THE LIKE ARE
LOCATED AT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM ANY BUILDINGS
FOOTING AND / OR SLAB EDGE BEAMS SO AS TO PREVENT
MOISTURE PENETRATION, DAMPNESS, WEAKENING AND
UNDERMINING OF ANY BUILDING AND ITS FOOTING SYSTEM.

STORMWATER PIPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY

DOWNPIPES TO SERVE <12m OF GUTTER. INSTALL
DOWNPIPE WITHIN 1200mm OF VALLEY OR PROVIDE
OVERFLOWS TO GUTTER

INSULATION TO BE AS PER SPECIFICATION & TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ENERGY REPORT

DOORS TO WC TO HAVE LIFT OFF HINGES, UNLESS 1200mm
CLEAR BETWEEN PAN & DOORWAY.

STEP SIZES (OTHER THAN FOR SPIRAL STAIRS) TO BE:
RISERS (R) 190mm MAXIMUM AND 115mm MINIMUM.
GOING (G) 355mm MAXIMUM AND 250mm MINIMUM
2R + 1G = 700mm MAXIMUM AND 550mm MINIMUM
WHERE NO STEP PROVIDED, SITE MUST BE GRADED TO
ENSURE MAXIMUM STEP DOWN OF 190MM FROM EXTERNAL
DOOR TO FSL.
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CONSTRUCTION CERT. DRAWINGS STUDIO/GARAGE FLOOR PLAN

JOB ADDRESS:

LOT 615 DP 1224845

No. - LOT 615 RAINBOWS WAY

LEPPINGTON, NSW, 2179.

SHEET: SCALE:
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COUNCIL:

SOIL CLASS:

WIND CLASS:

Liverpool
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CLIENT:

PCA:

-

JOB N°: 200650

Creation Homes Pty Ltd
Suite 3, 46 Brookhollow Avenue,

Baulkham Hills NSW, 2153.
(P) 02 8806 7600 (F) 02 8806 7699

© The plan & design of this house is owned by Creation Homes
& under the copyright act of 1968 cannot be reproduced in any
shape or form without prior written authorisation. Any doing so
will be liable for action under the act.
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PROVIDE
HANDRAIL/BALUSTRADE TO
FULL FLIGHT OF STAIRS TO AT
LEAST ONE SIDE TO COMPLY
WITH 3.9.2.4 NCC (BCA)

ANTI-SLIP NOSINGS
TO ALL STAIRS

HOUSE AREAS

ALFRESCO

BALCONY

FIRST FLOOR

GARAGE

GROUND FLOOR

PORCH

7.26

2.55

82.23

41.74

75.40

9.08

218.26 m2

STUDIO AREAS

STUDIO BALCONY

STUDIO FIRST FLOOR

STUDIO GARAGE

STUDIO GROUND FLOOR

STUDIO PORCH

9.73

60.85

23.32

3.46

1.35

98.71 m2

NOTES:

- ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH VOLUME 2 OF THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE SERIES -

BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA (NCCS - BCA) 2016.

- BOX GUTTERS AND DOWNPIPES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE ANTI-SKID NOSINGS TO ALL INTERNAL STAIRS THROUGHOUT THE DWELLING TO COMPLY

WITH CLAUSE 3.9.1.4 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE BALUSTRADES TO INTERNAL STAIRS TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.9.2.3 & 3.9.2.4 OF VOLUME

2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- RESTRICTED WINDOWS WHERE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 3.9.2.5 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

RESTRICTED WINDOWS DENOTED WITH - ®W.

- PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN TO THE WC TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.8.4.3 & 3.8.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE

NCCS (BCA).

- PROVIDE A 0.2 MICRON THICK HIGH IMPACT MEMBRANE TO THE SLAB ON GROUND CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE SEPERATION NOTES:

- Studio above garage to be fire separated as
per Clause NSW 1.1 of the BCA

HEAT ALARM NOTES:

- Garages require heat alarms as per Clause
NSW 1.1 of BCA

Disclaimer: Please note that this material was produced prior to construction and is intended as an indication of the items to be included and/or the general layout 
of the property and is merely indicative and should not be construed as constituting an offer, guarantee or contract. The Vendor reserves the right to make changes, 
alter, amend or change at any time the dimensions, areas, fittings, finishes, specifications items detailed here in without reference to or approval by the purchaser. This 
material should be read in conjunction with any Contract for Sale. All furniture illustrated is indicative only and is not included in the sale.
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SITE PLAN
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©  The plan & design of this house is owned by Creation Homes &

under the copyright act of 1968 cannot be reproduced in any
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be liable for action under the act.
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LOT 18 - TYPE D5

LOT 18
30 WITHERS ROAD
NORTH KELLYVILLE,
NSW, 2155JOB NO 2600

Creation Homes Pty Ltd
Level 9, 77 Pacific Highway
North Sydney, NSW, 2059

(p) 02 8912 9200 (f) 02 8912 9299
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LOT 18

PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

LOT 17

ROAD NO. 01

LOT 19

10m2 RAIN GARDEN TO
BE CONSTRUCTED TO

FUTURE DETAIL

SITE ANALYSIS:

BUILDING AREA:
SITE AREA:
SITE COVERAGE:

155.28m2

GENERAL NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  FIGURE DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVERALL.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ENGINEERS COMPUTATIONS & DRAWINGS

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SETBACKS, LEVELS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT
DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
WORKS. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE FOR
CLARIFICATION.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
RESPECTIVE SUPPLY AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF
AUSTRALIA  OTHER RELEVANT BYLAWS & AUTHORITIES.

ALL GLASS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1288-2006
SAFETY GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BCA, AS1288 &
AS2047
ALL TIMBER TO COMPLY WITH AS1684-2006
ALL MASONRY TO COMPLY WITH AS3700-1998
INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
AS3786-1993
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH AS3740-
2004

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXCAVATIONS TO BE
BATTERED AT 45° MAX. FOR SAND/SILT/FILL SITES. ALL
BATTERS TO BE KEPT WITHIN PROPERTY BOUNDARIES

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT
ALL STORMWATER DRAINS, SEWER PIPES AND THE LIKE ARE
LOCATED AT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM ANY BUILDINGS
FOOTING AND / OR SLAB EDGE BEAMS SO AS TO PREVENT
MOISTURE PENETRATION, DAMPNESS, WEAKENING AND
UNDERMINING OF ANY BUILDING AND ITS FOOTING SYSTEM.

STORMWATER PIPES ARE INDICATIVE ONLY

DOWNPIPES TO SERVE <12m OF GUTTER. INSTALL
DOWNPIPE WITHIN 1200mm OF VALLEY OR PROVIDE
OVERFLOWS TO GUTTER

INSULATION TO BE AS PER SPECIFICATION & TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ENERGY REPORT

DOORS TO WC TO HAVE LIFT OFF HINGES, UNLESS 1200mm
CLEAR BETWEEN PAN & DOORWAY.

STEP SIZES (OTHER THAN FOR SPIRAL STAIRS) TO BE:
RISERS (R) 190mm MAXIMUM AND 115mm MINIMUM.
GOING (G) 355mm MAXIMUM AND 250mm MINIMUM
2R + 1G = 700mm MAXIMUM AND 550mm MINIMUM
WHERE NO STEP PROVIDED, SITE MUST BE GRADED TO
ENSURE MAXIMUM STEP DOWN OF 190MM FROM EXTERNAL
DOOR TO FSL.
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CONSTRUCTION CERT. DRAWINGS STUDIO FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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JOB N°: 200650

Creation Homes Pty Ltd
Suite 3, 46 Brookhollow Avenue,

Baulkham Hills NSW, 2153.
(P) 02 8806 7600 (F) 02 8806 7699

© The plan & design of this house is owned by Creation Homes
& under the copyright act of 1968 cannot be reproduced in any
shape or form without prior written authorisation. Any doing so
will be liable for action under the act.
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BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY
WITH BCA REQUIRMENTS

PROVIDE HANDRAIL/BALUSTRADE TO FULL
FLIGHT OF STAIRS TO AT LEAST ONE SIDE TO
COMPLY WITH 3.9.2.4 NCC (BCA)
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TO ALL INTERNAL
STAIRS

PROVIDE
HANDRAIL/BALUSTR
ADE TO FULL FLIGHT
OF STAIRS TO AT
LEAST ONE SIDE TO
COMPLY WITH 3.9.2.4
NCC (BCA)

S
D

- DENOTES SHELVING
/DRAWERS UNIT

®W - DENOTES RESTRICTED WINDOWS

3.9.2.5 Protection of openable windows

(a) A window opening must be provided with protection,

if the floor below the window in a bedroom is 2 m or more

above the surface beneath.

(b) Where the lowest level of the window opening is less

than 1.7 m above the floor, a window opening covered by

  (a) must comply with the following:

(i)       The openable portion of the window must be

protected with-

(a) a device to restrict the window opening; or

(b) a screen with secure fittings.

             (ii) A device or screen required by (i) must-

(a) not permit a 125 mm sphere to pass through

the window opening or screen; and

(b) resist an outward horizontal action of 250 N

against the-

 (aa)   window restrained by a device; or

(bb)   screen protecting the opening; and

(c) have a child resistant release mechanism if

the screen or device is able to be removed,

unlocked or overridden.

(c)         A barrier with a height not less than 865 mm above the

floor is required to an openable window-

(i)      in addition to window protection, when a child

resistant release mechanism is required by (b)(ii)(C); and

(ii)      for openable windows 4 m or more above the

surface beneath if the window is not covered by (a).

(d)         A barrier covered by (c) must not-

(i)       permit a 125 mm sphere to pass through it; and

(ii)      have any horizontal or near horizontal elements

between 150 mm  and 760 mm above the floor that

facilitate climbing.

NOTES:

- ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH VOLUME 2 OF THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE SERIES -
BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA (NCCS - BCA) 2016.
- BOX GUTTERS AND DOWNPIPES TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE ANTI-SKID NOSINGS TO ALL INTERNAL STAIRS THROUGHOUT THE DWELLING TO COMPLY
WITH CLAUSE 3.9.1.4 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE BALUSTRADES TO INTERNAL STAIRS TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.9.2.3 & 3.9.2.4 OF VOLUME
2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- RESTRICTED WINDOWS WHERE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 3.9.2.5 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
RESTRICTED WINDOWS DENOTED WITH - ®W.

- PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN TO THE WC TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSES 3.8.4.3 & 3.8.5.2 OF VOLUME 2 OF THE
NCCS (BCA).
- PROVIDE A 0.2 MICRON THICK HIGH IMPACT MEMBRANE TO THE SLAB ON GROUND CONSTRUCTION.

50mm AAC CLAD
LIGHTWEIGHT
BALCONY PORTAL
FRAME

SELECTED GALSS
BALUSTRADE TO
COMPLY WITH BCA
REQUIRMENTS

PCA HORIZONTAL
SLATE SCREENING

STUDIO AREAS

STUDIO BALCONY

STUDIO FIRST FLOOR

STUDIO GARAGE

STUDIO GROUND FLOOR

STUDIO PORCH

9.73

60.85

23.32

3.46

1.35

98.71 m2

HOUSE AREAS

ALFRESCO

BALCONY

FIRST FLOOR

GARAGE

GROUND FLOOR

PORCH

7.26

2.55

82.23

41.74

75.40

9.08

218.26 m2

FIRE SEPERATION NOTES:

- Studio above garage to be fire separated as
per Clause NSW 1.1 of the BCA

Ground Floor		  3.46sqm
First Floor			  60.85sqm
Garage			   23.32sqm
Balcony			   9.73sqm
Porch			   1.35sqm 
Studio		                 98.71sqm


